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A BILL INTITULED

An Act-

(a) To issue and apply certain sums of public money
for the year ending with the 30th day of June
1993; and

(b) To authorise expenses to be incurred, in relation to
certain classes of outputs and categories of
other expenses, for the year ending with the
Both day ofJune 1993; and

(c) To appropriate the supply granted in the year
ending with the 30th day ofJune 1993

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN,-We, Your Majesty's most
dutiful and loyal subjects, the House of Representatives of New
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Zealand in Parliament assembled, towards making good the
supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in
this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty (subject to
certain variations in the sums granted by the Appropriation Act
(No. 2) 1992) the amounts hereinafter mentioned, and do
therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be
enacted: And be it enacted by the Parliament of New Zealand
as follows:

1. Short Title-(1) This Act may be cited as the
Appropriation Act (No. 7) 1993.

(2) This Act relates to the year ending with the 30th day of
June 1993 (hereinafter referred to as this year).

2. Interpretation-In this Act, unless the context otherwise
requires,-

"Amount of each expense" means each amount set out in
bold type, in relation to an appropriation for a class of
outputs under Mode B or to an appropriation for a
category of other expenses, in Part A of the
Supplementary Estimates under the column headed
Supplementary Estimates:

"Amount of expenses and public money" means the
amount set out in bold type in Part A of the
Supplementary Estimates in the Vote administered
by a security and intellisence department (as defined
in section 70A of the Public Finance Act 1989) under
the column headed Supplementary Estimates:

"Amounts of public money'-
(aj Means the amounts set out in bold type in Part

A ot the Supplementary Estimates under the column
headed Supplementary Estimates; but

(b) Does not include-
(i) Amounts for appropriations for classes of

outputs under Mode B; or
(ii) Amounts for appropriations for categories of

other expenses; or
(iii) Amounts for appropriations for any security

and intelligence department (as defined in
section 7 OA of the Public Finance Act

1989):
"Part A of the Supplementary Estimates" means Part

A-Annual Appropriations, in relation to the Vote or
Votes administered by each Department, in the
Supplementary Estimates of Annual Appropriations
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and Departmental Budgets of the Government of
New Zealand for the Year Ending 30 June 1993
(B. 7 [Pt. II]).

3. Appropriations additional to Appropriation Act
(No. 2) 1992-The appropriations authorised by sections 4 to
9 of this Act to be issued and applied are additional to those
authorised for this year by the Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1992.

4. Appropriations for expenses to be incurred for
classes of outputs pursuant to Mode B-(1) Expenses may
be incurred, towards making good the authority to incur
expenses granted to Her Majesty for the service of this year, in
relation to the classes ot outputs pursuant to Mode B
enumerated in column 4 of the First Schedule to this Act, which

expenses include the costs and expenses that have been
incurred under the Imprest Supply Acts passed in relation to
this year.

(2) The Minister of Finance may issue and apply sums of
public money for the purpose of meeting expenses incurred
under the authority of subsection (1) of this section, which sums
include the sums of public money that have been issued and
applied under the Imprest Supply Acts passed in relation to this
year.

(3) The expenses to which subsection (1) of this section
relates are hereby separately appropriated for the class of
outputs against which the amount of each expense is shown in
the several Votes contained in the Supplementary Estimates
and as set out in columns 2 and 4 of the First Schedule to this
Act.

5. Appropriations for expenses to be incurred for
categories of other expenses-(1) Expenses may be
incurred, towards makin good the authority to incur expenses
granted to Her Majesty tor the service of this year, in relation
to the categories ot other expenses enumerated in column 5 of
the First Schedule to this Act, which expenses include the
expenses that have been incurred under the Imprest Supply
Acts passed in relation to this year.

(2) The Minister of Finance may issue and apply sums of
public money for the purpose of meeting expenses incurred
under the auth0Iity of subsection (1) of this section, which sums
include the sums of public money that have been issued and
applied under the Imprest Supply Acts passed in relation to this
year.
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(3) The expenses to which subsection (1) of this section
relates are hereby separately appropriated for the category of
other expenses against which the amount of each expense is
shown in the several Votes contained in the Supplementary
Estimates and as set out in columns 2 and 5 of the First
Schedule to this Act.

6. Appropriations of public money for capital
contributions-(1) The Minister of Finance may issue and
apply amounts of public money, for the purposes of-

(a) The appropriations pursuant to Mode B enumerated in
column 6 of the First Schedule to this Act; and

(b) The appropriation pursuant to Mode A enumerated in
column 5 of the Second Schedule to this Act,-

towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty for
the service of this year, which amounts include the sums of

public money that have been issued and applied under the
Imprest Supply Acts passed in relation to this year.

(2) The amounts ot public money to which subsection (1) of
this section relates are hereby separately appropriated for
expenditure on the capital contribution against which each
amount is shown in the several Votes contained in the

Supplementary Estimates and as set out in columns 2 and 6 of
the First Schedule to this Act and in columns 2 and 5 of the
Second Schedule to this Act.

7. Appropriations of public money for benefits or
grants-(1) The Minister of Finance may issue and apply
amounts oi public money, for the purpose of-

(a) The appropriations pursuant to Mode B enumerated in
column 7 of the First Schedule to this Act; and

(b) The appropriation pursuant to Mode A enumerated in
column 6 of the Second Schedule to this Act,-

towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty for
the service of this year, which amounts include the sums of
public money that have been issued and applied under the
Imprest Supply Acts passed in relation to this year.

(2) The amounts ot public money to which subsection (1) of
this section relates are hereby separately appropriated for
expenditure on the category ot benefit or grant against which
each amount is shown in the several Votes contained in the

Supplementary Estimates and as set out in colurnns 2 and 7 of
the First Schedule to this Act and in columns 2 and 6 of the
Second Schedule to this Act.
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8. Appropriations of public money for programmes
pursuant to Mode A-(1) The Minister of Finance may issue
and apply amounts of public money for the purposes of the
appropriations pursuant to Mode A enumerated in column 4 of
the Second Schedule to this Act, towards makins 6°od the
supply granted to Her Majesty for the service oi this year,
which amounts include the sums of public money that have
been issued and applied under the Imprest Supply Acts passed
in relation to this year.

(2) The amounts of public money to which subsection (1) of
this section relates are hereby separately appropriated for
expenditure on the programme aBainst which each amount is
shown in the Vote contained in the Supplementary Estimates
and as set out in columns 2 and 4 of the Second Schedule to
this Act.

9. Appropriation for expenses to be incurred and
public money to be expended for classes of outputs and
capital contributions pursuant to Mode B in relation to
security and intelligence department-( 1) Expenses may be
incurred, m relation to the appropriation for classes of outputs
and capital contributions pursuant to Mode B enumerated in
column 4 of the Third Schedule to this Act, which expenses
include the costs and expenses that have been incurred under
the Imprest Supply Acts passed in relation to this year.

(2) The Minister of Finance may issue and applj' sums of
public money for the purpose of the appropriation for outputs
and capital contributions pursuant to Mode B enumerated in
column 4 of the Third Schedule to this Act, which sums include

sums for the purpose of meeting expenses incurred under the
authority of subsection (1) of this section and the sums of public
money that have been issued and applied under the Imprest
Supply Acts passed in relation to this year.

(3) The expenses to which subsection (1) of this section
relates and the sums of public money to which subsection (2) of
this section relates are hereby appropriated for the class of
outputs and the capital contribution against which an amount
of expenses and public money is shown in the Vote contained
in the Supplementary Estimates and as set out in columns 2
and 4 of the Third Schedule to this Act.

10. Expenditure of trading revenue for class of outputs
pursuant to Mode B-In respect of this year, costs may be
incurred pursuant to section 10 (1) of the Public Finance Act
1989, for the class of outputs specified in the Fourth Schedule
to this Act.
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SCHEDULES

Sections 4,5,6,7 FIRST SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATIONS OF PUBLIC MONEY AND EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR 1992-93

Column 1

Department oy Ofce
«f P,wnint

Agriculture and
Fisheries

Audit

Commerce

Conservation

Crown Law

Cultural Affairs

Customs

Defence

Defence Force

Education

Education Review

Office

Environment

External Relations
and Trade

Forestry

Government

Superannuation
Fund

Health

Housing

Inland Revenue

Internal Affairs

Justice

Column 2

Agriculture

Fisheries

Audit

Commerce

Vote

Business Development

Communications

Consumer Affaks

Energy

Tourism

Conservation

Crown Law

Cultural Affairs

Customs

Defence

Defence Force

Education

Education Review

Office

Environment

External Relations and

Trade

Forestry

Government

Superannuation
Fund

Health

Ministry of Housing
Inland Revenue

Internal Affairs

Civil Defence

Local Government

Sport, Fitness and
Leisure

justice

Estimates

B. 7 <Pt. IN

Page Reference

17-18

19-20

35

42-43

44

45

46

47-48

49

67-69

103

110-111

120-125

135

149

156-157

168-169

179

80

87

94

228-230

231

232

234

Column 3

187-189

208

215-216

251-254

Column 4

.Vo. 0/

appropnattoni

for clases of
outpua

pur,wnt to

Mode B

3

9

2

7

2

2

12

5

5

2

1

8

4

5

2

2

8

10

3

4

2

10

14

5

5

4

3

2

3

2

2

.Vo. ef
appropriations

Joi other
expenses

Column 5

2

Column 6

No. of

appr*tatum
f., (*tal

contnbution.3

Minuant to
Mod, 8

9

49

14

2

5

3

8

6

6

Column 7

1'0 Of

Ipprop.,lt'Ins

fo, pa,ments 01
binc/ia or
grants on

6'hlf of th,
Crotun

punuant to
Mode B

25

4

6

10
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FIRST SCHEDULE-continued

APPROPRIATIONS OF PUBLIC MONEY AND EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR 1992-93-continued

Column 1

Department or O#ki
«f Pa,ho,nint

Labour

Maori Development

National Library

Offce of the Clerk

Parliamentary
Commissioner

for the

Environment

Parliamentary
Service

Pouce

Prime Minister and

Cabinet

Research, Science

and Technology

Scientific and Indus·

tr·ial Research

Social Welfare

State Services

Commission

Statatics

Survey and Land
Information

Transport

Treasury

Women's AEfairs

Labour

Column 2

Vote

Employment

immigration

Maori Development

National Library

Omce of the Clerk

Parliamentary
Commissioner for

the Environment

Parliamentary Service

Pouce

Prime Minister and

Cabinet

Research, Science and

Technology

Scientific and Industrial
Research

Social Welfare

Senior Citizens

War Pensions

State Services

Cornmission

Statistics

Survey and Land
Information

Transport

Treasury

State Owned

Enterprises

Crown Research
Institutes

Women's Affairs

Column 3

Estimates

B. 7 Ipt. nj

Page Ref.ence

264-265

266-267

268

282-284

295-296

305

322

334-335

345-347

357-358

372-373

382

394-397

398

399

412

420

428-429

438-440

454-455

456

457

484

4

15

1

Column 4

vo. Of
appiopnatwns
,/br claties 4

outputs

pursuant to
.Mode B

4

5

4

3

4

6

12

10

6

6

4

5

11

8

No f
appopnations

for othe.
expemej

2

3

2

2

2

Column 5

2

3

Column 6

.Vo of

appropnattom
» capital

contnbutionj

puriuant to

Mode B

1

6

2

8

47

4

8

5

3

9

5

5

Column 7

.%,0. Of

/»ropnatwns

, po,mena 4
benthts or

grants on
behaf qf the

Crown

pursuant to
Wodt B



8 Appropriation (No. 7)

Sections 6,7,8 SECOND SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATIONS OF PUBLIC MONEY FOR THE YEAR 1992-93

Column 1

Department

Housing Corporation
of New Zealand

Column 2

Vote

Housing

Column 3

EstimatA

B. 7 [Pt.III

Page RefeTence

202-203

Column 4

X0 01
appropnatwnt for

programmes

purfuant to
.Mode A

Column 5

'Vo, #
appropnatiow for

caplai
contnbut:om

M.uant to

MWA

Column 6

appropnaaolu for

payments #
benejiti or grants
on behalf # the
Crown pursuant

to Mode A

Section 9 THIRD SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATION OF PUBLIC MoNEY AND EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR 1992-93

Column 1

Departmmt

Government Communicauons

Security Bureau

Section 10

Column 2

Vote

Communications Security and
Intelligence

FOURTH SCHEDULE

2

Column 3

Estimatet

B. 7 lPt. II]

Page Refer,nCe

177

MODE B CLASS OF OuTPUTS APPROVED FOR EXPENDITURE OF

TRADING REVENUE

Department

Agriculture and Fisheries Agriculture

Vote Class of Outputs

Management Consultancy Services

WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND: Published under the authority of the
New Zealand Government-1993

Column 4

No, of
app,OPWwm Jor
clases of Uput,

and capual
contnbutiont

M.uant to
Mode 8
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